# 507700438 01/18/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7747582

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
RENAUDIA MEDICAL	, LLC		01/13/2023		
Name:		RD H. SALZAR			
RECEIVING PARTY	ΑΤΑ				
Street Address:	6443 TE	6443 TERRAZA PORTICO			
City:	CARLS	CARLSBAD			
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92009	92009			
Name:	WILLIAI	M H. MURPHY JR.			
Street Address:	215 LAł	215 LAKELAND WAY			
City:	AURORA				
	OHIO				
State/Country:	OHIO				

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9089642
Patent Number:	10149938
Patent Number:	10556063
PCT Number:	US2012043397
Application Number:	61499091

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)358-3351						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.						
2483584400						
nwhitlock@brookskushman.com						
BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./LA						
1000 TOWN CENTER, TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR						
1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR						
SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075						

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RENAM0100A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. RUNK
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS A. RUNK/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023

# Total Attachments: 9

source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page1.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page2.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page3.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page4.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page5.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page6.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page7.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page8.tif
source=ASSIGNMENT_Renaudia_Medical_LLC_to_RSalzar_WMurphy_Jan_13_2023_RENAM0100A#page9.tif

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Renaudia Medical, LLC, a California limited liability company, having an address of 7977 Grado El Tupelo, Carlsbad, California 92009, herein referred to as Assignor, to William H. Murphy, Jr. (also known as William H. Murphy), herein referred to as an Assignee, of 215 Lakeland Way, Aurora, Ohio 44202, and to Richard H. Salzar, herein also referred to as an Assignee, of 6443 Terraza Portico, Carlsbad, California 92009. Both Assignees above may be referred to herein collectively as the Assignees;

WHEREAS, Assignor received ownership of certain patent applications and certain patents shown in the table printed below by assignment from Assignees. All applications and patents listed below are collectively referred to herein as the "applications and the patents." All of the applications and patents listed below in the table and all of the inventions contained in those applications and patents listed below were invented by Assignees;

Patent No.	App. No.	Title	Docket No.
US	13/528,758	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PUSP
9,089,642		System and Method Having	
		Autonomous Delivery Devices	
US	14/808,928	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PUSP1
10,149,938		Method Having Autonomous Delivery	
		Device	
US	16/215,600	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PUSP2
10,556,063		Using Autonomous Delivery Device	
	PCT/US2012/043397	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PCT
	(International App.) -	System and Method Having	
	Expired	Autonomous Delivery Devices	
AU	2012272984	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PAU
2012272984		System and Method Having	
(Australia)		Autonomous Delivery Devices	
	2839443	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PCA
	Canada-Abandoned	System and Method Having	
		Autonomous Delivery Devices	
	12803480.8	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PEP
	Europe-Abandoned	System and Method Having	
		Autonomous Delivery Devices	
	US 61/499,091	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PRV
	Provisional - Expired	System and Method Having	
		Autonomous Delivery Devices	

Table	of	Ap	plic	ations	and	Patents

Page 1 of 3

RENAM 0100A ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign back to Assignees the applications and patents and all inventions in the applications and patents whether or not those inventions are claimed in the applications and patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignees desire to receive ownership of the applications and patents and the inventions contained therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to each of the Assignees as joint owners, an undivided interest in the entirety of the applications and patents and in and to the inventions contained therein whereby each Assignee has an undivided interest in and to the applications and patents, and in and to any reissue, reexamination certificate, review certificate, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignees and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and including without limitation, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current, and/or future infringement of the patent applications and the patents.

Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing, reexamining, and reviewing under any provision of the America Invents Act, and for enforcing the patent applications and patents in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the inventions, the applications, and the patents in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein; and

Page 2 of 3

RENAM 0100A ASSIGNMENT

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters patent granted for the inventions, whether on the applications, or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart, or reissue application, to Assignees, their successors and assigns, as the assignees of the entire interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and the patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, and Assignces have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ 13\_\_\_, 2023

#### ASSIGNOR:

Renaudia Medigal, LLC

Signed: Name: Richard H. Salzar

Title: Member

#### ASSIGNEES:

Date: \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

Date: <u>Jones 0</u>, 2023

Signed: Name: William H. Murphy, Jr. (also known as William H. Murphy)

Signed:

Name: Richard H. Saladr

4013996\_1

Page 3 of 3

RENAM 0100A ASSIGNMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Renaudia Medical, LLC, a California limited liability company, having an address of 7977 Grado El Tupelo, Carlsbad, California 92009, herein referred to as Assignor, to William H. Murphy, Jr. (also known as William H. Murphy), herein referred to as an Assignee, of 215 Lakeland Way, Aurora, Ohio 44202, and to Richard H. Salzar, herein also referred to as an Assignee, of 6443 Terraza Portico, Carlsbad, California 92009. Both Assignees above may be referred to herein collectively as the Assignees;

WHEREAS. Assignor received ownership of certain patent applications and certain patents shown in the table printed below by assignment from Assignees. All applications and patents listed below are collectively referred to herein as the "applications and the patents." All of the applications and patents listed below in the table and all of the inventions contained in those applications and patents listed below were invented by Assignees;

Patent No.	App. No.	Title	Docket No.
US 9,089,642	13/528,758	Distributed Medication Delivery System and Method Having Autonomous Delivery Devices	0101PUSP
US 10,149,938	14/808,928	Distributed Medication Delivery Method Having Autonomous Delivery Device	0101PUSP1
US 10,556,063	16/215,600	Distributed Medication Delivery Using Autonomous Delivery Device	0101PUSP2
	PCT/US2012/043397 (International App.) - Expired	Distributed Medication Delivery System and Method Having Autonomous Delivery Devices	0101PCT
AU 2012272984 (Australia)	2012272984	Distributed Medication Delivery System and Method Having Autonomous Delivery Devices	0101PAU
	2839443 Canada-Abandoned	Distributed Medication Delivery System and Method Having Autonomous Delivery Devices	0101PCA
	12803480.8 Europe-Abandoned	Distributed Medication Delivery System and Method Having Autonomous Delivery Devices	0101PEP
	US 61/499,091 Provisional - Expired	Distributed Medication Delivery System and Method Having Autonomous Delivery Devices	0101PRV

Table of Applications and Patents

Page 1 of 3

RENAM 0100A ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign back to Assignees the applications and patents and all inventions in the applications and patents whether or not those inventions are claimed in the applications and patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignces desire to receive ownership of the applications and patents and the inventions contained therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to each of the Assignees as joint owners, an undivided interest in the entirety of the applications and patents and in and to the inventions contained therein whereby each Assignee has an undivided interest in and to the applications and patents, and in and to any reissue, reexamination certificate, review certificate, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignees and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and including without limitation, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current, and/or future infringement of the patent applications and the patents.

Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation. but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts. including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing, reexamining, and reviewing under any provision of the America Invents Act, and for enforcing the patent applications and patents in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the inventions, the applications, and the patents in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein; and

Page 2 of 3

RENAM 0100A ASSIGNMENT

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters patent granted for the inventions, whether on the applications, or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart, or reissue application, to Assignees, their successors and assigns, as the assignees of the entire interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and the patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, and Assignces have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

#### ASSIGNOR:

Renaudia Medical, LLC

Date: \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

Signed: Name: Richard H. Salzar Title: Member

#### ASSIGNEES:

Date: Junney 13, 2023

Signed: <u><u><u>U</u>U. <u>4</u><u>J</u><u>J</u><u>J</u> Name: William H. Murphy, Jr. (also known</u></u>

as William H. Murphy)

Date: \_\_\_\_\_, 2023

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Richard H. Salzar

4015996\_1

Page 3 of 3

RENAM 0100A **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Renaudia Medical, LLC, a California limited liability company, having an address of 7977 Grado El Tupelo, Carlsbad, California 92009, herein referred to as Assignor, to William H. Murphy, Jr. (also known as William H. Murphy), herein referred to as an Assignee, of 215 Lakeland Way, Aurora, Ohio 44202, and to Richard H. Salzar, herein also referred to as an Assignee, of 6443 Terraza Portico, Carlsbad, California 92009. Both Assignees above may be referred to herein collectively as the Assignees;

WHEREAS, Assignor received ownership of certain patent applications and certain patents shown in the table printed below by assignment from Assignees. All applications and patents listed below are collectively referred to herein as the "applications and the patents." All of the applications and patents listed below in the table and all of the inventions contained in those applications and patents listed below were invented by Assignees;

Patent No.	App. No.	Title	Docket No.
US	13/528,758	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PUSP
9,089,642		System and Method Having	
		Autonomous Delivery Devices	
US	14/808,928	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PUSP1
10,149,938		Method Having Autonomous Delivery	
		Device	
US	16/215,600	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PUSP2
10,556,063		Using Autonomous Delivery Device	
	PCT/US2012/043397	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PCT
	(International App.) -	System and Method Having	
	Expired	Autonomous Delivery Devices	
AU	2012272984	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PAU
2012272984		System and Method Having	
(Australia)		Autonomous Delivery Devices	
	2839443	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PCA
	Canada-Abandoned	System and Method Having	
		Autonomous Delivery Devices	
	12803480.8	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PEP
	Europe-Abandoned	System and Method Having	
		Autonomous Delivery Devices	
	US 61/499,091	Distributed Medication Delivery	0101PRV
	Provisional - Expired	System and Method Having	
		Autonomous Delivery Devices	

Table	of	Ap	plic	ations	and	Patents

Page 1 of 3

RENAM 0100A ASSIGNMENT WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign back to Assignees the applications and patents and all inventions in the applications and patents whether or not those inventions are claimed in the applications and patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignees desire to receive ownership of the applications and patents and the inventions contained therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to each of the Assignees as joint owners, an undivided interest in the entirety of the applications and patents and in and to the inventions contained therein whereby each Assignee has an undivided interest in and to the applications and patents, and in and to any reissue, reexamination certificate, review certificate, and including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignees and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise, and including without limitation, all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief, and other remedies for past, current, and/or future infringement of the patent applications and the patents.

Further Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, it and its legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, maintaining, sustaining, reissuing, reexamining, and reviewing under any provision of the America Invents Act, and for enforcing the patent applications and patents in the United States and throughout the world, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignees, their successors and assigns, to the inventions, the applications, and the patents in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein; and

Page 2 of 3

RENAM 0100A ASSIGNMENT

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters patent granted for the inventiona. whether on the applications, or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart, or release application, to Assignees, their successors and assigns, as the assignees of the entire interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and the patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duty authorized representative, and Assignees have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

#### ASSEGNOR:

Renaudia Medigal, LLC

<u>\_\_\_\_\_\_\_</u> rrt H. Sale= Sizneć:

Name: Richard H. Salzur Tüle Member

<u>ASSIGNEES:</u>

Signed: M. Murphy, Jr. (also kaowa

as William H. Murphy)

Signed:

Date: Jun. 13, 2023

Date: <u>(1000)</u>, 2023

4033998\_3

Page 3 of 3

RENAM GIBOA ASSIGNMENT

**RECORDED: 01/18/2023**